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 - Under 13 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 B Donnelly ECH&TA  A     5:53
  2 B Blackwell Preston H  A     6:02
  3 Rose Johnson St Helens     6:03
  4 G AstonMassey Halton&F  A     6:06
  5 E Smith Warringto  A     6:08
  6 Maisie Elliott Rotherham  A     6:11
  7 Olivia Sykes Holmfirth     6:17
  8 BrackenridgeJ Stockport  A     6:21
  9 Saskia Lewis Wakefield  A     6:27
 10 B Sharples Stockport  B     6:30
 11 Beatrice Toman Rossendal  A     6:32
 12 Georgia Plant Trafford  A     6:35
 13 Antonia Kean BuryAC     6:36
 14 H Johnstone Preston H  B     6:37
 15 Ciara Lydon Trafford  B     6:43
 16 C Fraser Gateshead  A     6:45

 17 Hannah OMalley Leigh Har  A     6:46
 18 Eve Sears Lancaster  A     6:47
 19 M Odutrec Doncaster  B     6:47
 20 Lucy Ibison Lancaster  B     6:48
 21 Emily Barker Doncaster  A     6:49
 22 Alannah Newell ECH&TA  B     6:49
 23 L Watterson Warringto  B     6:51
 24 E Solomon Rossendal  B     6:56
 25 J Costello Vale Roya  A     6:57
 26 Sidonie Graham Gateshead  B     6:57
 27 Jessica Beedle City Of S     7:05
 28 Emily Ross Halton&F  B     7:12
 29 Anna Riach Lancaster  C     7:15
 30 Amy Moran Warringto  C     7:36
 31 D Lawrance Rotherham  B     7:56
 32 *Not Declared* CitySheff     8:08

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Knowles-Jones Warringto  A     5:47    11:55 +  4
  2 Lucy Griffiths St Helens     6:20    12:23 +  1
  3 Maxine Smith Preston H  A     6:32    12:34 -  1
  4 Leah Meredith ECH&TA  A     6:44    12:37 -  3
  5 Katy Whiteout Stockport  A     6:17    12:38 +  3
  6 Lucy Byram Holmfirth     6:32    12:49 +  1
  7 Emma Donaghy Stockport  B     6:19    12:49 +  3
  8 C Davies Halton&F  A     6:51    12:57 -  4
  9 Bethan Oates Wakefield  A     6:44    13:11  0
 10 Beth Tilley Gateshead  A     6:27    13:12 +  6
 11 Natalie Nunes Trafford  A     6:38    13:13 +  1
 12 Nicole Scarfe Rotherham  A     7:03    13:14 -  6
 13 Shona Monks Rossendal  A     6:55    13:27 -  2
 14 Jenny Smalley BuryAC     6:53    13:29 -  1
 15 G Kelly Trafford  B     6:47    13:30  0
 16 Amy Renton Warringto  B     6:40    13:31 +  7
 17 NewtonO’Brien Lancaster  A     6:58    13:45 +  1
 18 Isabella Lewis Rossendal  B     6:56    13:52 +  6
 19 Gibbs Bethany Vale Roya  A     6:55    13:52 +  6
 20 Rachel Lever Preston H  B     7:20    13:57 -  6
 21 Ashlyn Bland Gateshead  B     7:01    13:58 +  5
 22 Olivia Stones Leigh Har  A     7:15    14:01 -  5

 23 C Herbert Doncaster  A     7:13    14:02 -  2
 24 Jenny Pyatt Halton&F  B     6:53    14:05 +  4
 25 Nicole Pearson Doncaster  B     7:43    14:30 -  6
 26 Georgia Hollis City Of S     7:27    14:32 +  1
 27 Katie Wiener Lancaster  C     7:18    14:33 +  2
 28 A Dickinson Warringto  C     7:39    15:15 +  2
 29 Courtney Smith Lancaster  B     8:31    15:19 -  9
 30 N Lawrance Rotherham  B     8:21    16:17 +  1
 31 *Not Declared* CitySheff     8:56    17:04 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Knowles-Jones Warringto  A     5:47
  2 Katy Whiteout Stockport  A     6:17
  3 Emma Donaghy Stockport  B     6:19
  4 Lucy Griffiths St Helens     6:20
  5 Beth Tilley Gateshead  A     6:27
  6 Lucy Byram Holmfirth     6:32
  7 Maxine Smith Preston H  A     6:32
  8 Natalie Nunes Trafford  A     6:38
  9 Amy Renton Warringto  B     6:40
 10 Leah Meredith ECH&TA  A     6:44
 11 Bethan Oates Wakefield  A     6:44

 - Under 13 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 J Coulson Warringto  A     6:19    18:14  0
  2 Lucy Donaghy Stockport  A     6:00    18:38 +  3
  3 L McGuinness ECH&TA  A     6:06    18:43 +  1
  4 Danielle Webb St Helens     6:22    18:45 -  2
  5 Grace Handley Preston H  A     6:22    18:56 -  2
  6 Erica Byram Holmfirth     6:28    19:17  0
  7 Leah O’Connell Stockport  B     6:30    19:19  0
  8 *Not Declared* Wakefield A     6:22    19:33 +  1
  9 Beth Pringle Gateshead  A     6:40    19:52 +  1
 10 Leira Grady Halton&F  A     6:56    19:53 -  2
 11 C Waddington Rossendal  A     6:29    19:56 +  2
 12 G Tomlinson Rotherham  A     6:42    19:56  0
 13 L Nicholson Warringto  B     6:42    20:13 +  3
 14 Eleanor Boyle BuryAC     6:50    20:19  0
 15 Elli Stothard Doncaster  A     6:18    20:20 +  8
 16 Rachel McManus Trafford  A     7:09    20:22 -  5
 17 Jessica Nelson Rossendal  B     6:47    20:39 +  1
 18 Allana Jones Lancaster  A     6:58    20:43 -  1
 19 Courtney Jones Gateshead  B     6:50    20:48 +  2

 20 Annie Williams Trafford  B     7:28    20:58 -  5
 21 Eleanor Bond Leigh Har  A     7:02    21:03 +  1
 22 Lucy Keelan Preston H  B     7:35    21:32 -  2
 23 E Sanderson City Of S     7:17    21:49 +  3
 24 Chloe Bewley Doncaster  B     7:26    21:56 +  1
 25 F Granger Lancaster  C     7:41    22:14 +  2
 26 Mia Takemoto Warringto  C     7:23    22:38 +  2
 27 Amber Horrobin Lancaster  B     7:26    22:45 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Lucy Donaghy Stockport  A     6:00
  2 L McGuinness ECH&TA  A     6:06
  3 Elli Stothard Doncaster  A     6:18
  4 J Coulson Warringto  A     6:19
  5 *Not Declared* Wakefield A     6:22
  6 Grace Handley Preston H  A     6:22
  7 Danielle Webb St Helens     6:22
  8 Erica Byram Holmfirth     6:28
  9 C Waddington Rossendal  A     6:29
 10 Leah O’Connell Stockport  B     6:30
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Under 13 Girls — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘A’    18:14
1 E Smith (5)  6:08 2 Knowles-Jones (1)  5:47
3 J Coulson (1)  6:19
  2 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘A’    18:38
1 BrackenridgeJ (8)  6:21 2 Katy Whiteout (5)  6:17
3 Lucy Donaghy (2)  6:00
  3 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    18:43
1 B Donnelly (1)  5:53 2 Leah Meredith (4)  6:44
3 L McGuinness (3)  6:06
  4 St Helens Sutton AC    18:45
1 Rose Johnson (3)  6:03 2 Lucy Griffiths (2)  6:20
3 Danielle Webb (4)  6:22
  5 Preston Harriers  ‘A’    18:56
1 B Blackwell (2)  6:02 2 Maxine Smith (3)  6:32
3 Grace Handley (5)  6:22
  6 Holmfirth Harriers AC    19:17
1 Olivia Sykes (7)  6:17 2 Lucy Byram (6)  6:32
3 Erica Byram (6)  6:28
  7 Stockport Harriers & AC  ‘B’    19:19
1 B Sharples (10)  6:30 2 Emma Donaghy (7)  6:19
3 Leah O’Connell (7)  6:30
  8 Wakefield Dh&ac  ‘A’    19:33
1 Saskia Lewis (9)  6:27 2 Bethan Oates (9)  6:44
3 Undeclared (8)  6:22
  9 Gateshead Harriers & Athletic  ‘A’    19:52
1 C Fraser (16)  6:45 2 Beth Tilley (10)  6:27
3 Beth Pringle (9)  6:40
 10 Halton & Frodsham  ‘A’    19:53
1 G AstonMassey (4)  6:06 2 C Davies (8)  6:51
3 Leira Grady (10)  6:56
 11 Rossendale Harriers  ‘A’    19:56
1 Beatrice Toman (11)  6:32 2 Shona Monks (13)  6:55
3 C Waddington (11)  6:29
 12 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    19:56
1 Maisie Elliott (6)  6:11 2 Nicole Scarfe (12)  7:03
3 G Tomlinson (12)  6:42
 13 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘B’    20:13
1 L Watterson (23)  6:51 2 Amy Renton (16)  6:40
3 L Nicholson (13)  6:42
 14 Bury Athletic Club    20:19
1 Antonia Kean (13)  6:36 2 Jenny Smalley (14)  6:53
3 Eleanor Boyle (14)  6:50
 15 Doncaster AC  ‘A’    20:20
1 Emily Barker (21)  6:49 2 C Herbert (23)  7:13
3 Elli Stothard (15)  6:18
 16 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘A’    20:22
1 Georgia Plant (12)  6:35 2 Natalie Nunes (11)  6:38
3 Rachel McManus (16)  7:09
 17 Rossendale Harriers  ‘B’    20:39
1 E Solomon (24)  6:56 2 Isabella Lewis (18)  6:56
3 Jessica Nelson (17)  6:47
 18 Lancaster And Morecambe AC  ‘A’    20:43
1 Eve Sears (18)  6:47 2 NewtonO’Brien (17)  6:58
3 Allana Jones (18)  6:58

 19 Gateshead Harriers & Athletic  ‘B’    20:48
1 Sidonie Graham (26)  6:57 2 Ashlyn Bland (21)  7:01
3 Courtney Jones (19)  6:50
 20 Trafford Athletic Club  ‘B’    20:58
1 Ciara Lydon (15)  6:43 2 G Kelly (15)  6:47
3 Annie Williams (20)  7:28
 21 Leigh Harriers & AC  ‘A’    21:03
1 Hannah OMalley (17)  6:46 2 Olivia Stones (22)  7:15
3 Eleanor Bond (21)  7:02
 22 Preston Harriers  ‘B’    21:32
1 H Johnstone (14)  6:37 2 Rachel Lever (20)  7:20
3 Lucy Keelan (22)  7:35
 23 City Of Sheffield    21:49
1 Jessica Beedle (27)  7:05 2 Georgia Hollis (26)  7:27
3 E Sanderson (23)  7:17
 24 Doncaster AC  ‘B’    21:56
1 M Odutrec (19)  6:47 2 Nicole Pearson (25)  7:43
3 Chloe Bewley (24)  7:26
 25 Lancaster And Morecambe AC  ‘C’    22:14
1 Anna Riach (29)  7:15 2 Katie Wiener (27)  7:18
3 F Granger (25)  7:41
 26 Warrington Athletic Club  ‘C’    22:38
1 Amy Moran (30)  7:36 2 A Dickinson (28)  7:39
3 Mia Takemoto (26)  7:23
 27 Lancaster And Morecambe AC  ‘B’    22:45
1 Lucy Ibison (20)  6:48 2 Courtney Smith (29)  8:31
3 Amber Horrobin (27)  7:26
Incomplete Teams:

Vale Royal  ‘A’
1 J Costello (25)  6:57 2 Gibbs Bethany (19)  6:55

Halton & Frodsham  ‘B’
1 Emily Ross (28)  7:12 2 Jenny Pyatt (24)  6:53

Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’
1 D Lawrance (31)  7:56 2 N Lawrance (30)  8:21

City Of Sheffield
1 Undeclared (32)  8:08 2 Undeclared (31)  8:56

E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’
1 Alannah Newell (22)  6:49
Fastest of all  legs
  1 Knowles-Jones Warringto A     5:47
  2 B Donnelly ECH&TA A     5:53
  3 Lucy Donaghy Stockport A     6:00
  4 B Blackwell Preston H A     6:02
  5 Rose Johnson St Helens     6:03
  6 L McGuinness ECH&TA A     6:06
  = G AstonMassey Halton&F A     6:06
  8 E Smith Warringto A     6:08
  9 Maisie Elliott Rotherham A     6:11
 10 Katy Whiteout Stockport A     6:17
  = Olivia Sykes Holmfirth     6:17

Please note that due to recording problems in this event, some athletes were not recorded
accurately. We have produced the best result possible from the available data and feedback
from athletes


